## **RESOLUTION NO. 2010–33**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A SEPARATION AGREEMENT WITH DONALD ROSKEY

WHEREAS, Donald Roskey currently serves as Water/Sewer Maintenance Worker for the Township of Barnegat (hereinafter "Township"); and

WHEREAS, Donald Roskey will retire from employment with the Township effective January 1, 2010; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Governing Body to authorize a Separation Agreement by and between the Township and Donald Roskey which establishes final compensation to Donald Roskey upon retirement and separation of service from the Township, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule "A":

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this 1st day of January, 2010, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The Governing Body does hereby authorize the execution of a Separation Agreement by and between the Township and Donald Roskey establishing final compensation to Donald Roskey upon retirement and separation of service from the Township, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule "A".

2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the Municipal Clerk to attest to the Separation Agreement as authorized herein.

3. A certified copy of this Resolution shall be annexed to the Separation Agreement and kept on file in the office of the Municipal Clerk and made available for public inspection during normal business hours.

## CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at the Reorganization meeting held on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2010, a quorum being present and voting in the majority.

> Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk